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Request 
Number 

Date 
Received 

Request 
Received 

Via  Subject of Request 
Action 
Taken In Limit 

2014/32 
22 October 
2014 

CMS  

 
How many people have requested information under the right to ask in 
Lancashire since March 2014? What were the outcomes of those cases (told, 
withheld information due to inappropriate request, and no information to 
disclose)? The average cost of Clare's Law (per application)? And lastly if there is 
any other information you could provide regarding opinions on the scheme and 
also if any other recommendations have been put forward to improve the scheme 
or reduce domestic violence in the main 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
10 November 
2014 

Yes 

2014/31 
22 September 
2014 

Email  

Please provide: 
 
1. A list of all events open to the public hosted by your force's Police and Crime 
Commissioner or a member of his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 
to present  
 
2. For each event listed in question 1, if the Commissioner did not attend, please 
specify the host of the event 
 
3. For each event listed in question 1, please provide the event's location 
 
4 a) For each event listed in question 1, the total public attendance 
b) If an exact figure is not available for question 4 a) please provide an estimate 
of the attendance 
 

Response by 
email on 24 
October 
2014 

No 



2014/30 
17 September 
2014 

Letter  Queries relating to the use of Tasers and firearms 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
18 
September 
2014 

Yes 

2014/29 
12 September 
2014 

Email  

 
1. The total number of employees who received remuneration equal to, or in 
excess of £100,000 in 2013-14. 
  
2. For those who received remuneration in excess of £150,000: 
         i.    The employee’s name 
        ii.    The employee’s job title 
        iii.   The remuneration received by the employee 
        iv.    An itemised list of expenses claims made by the employee. If an 
itemised list is not available, please provide the amount the employee claimed in 
expenses in 2013-14 
 

Response by 
email on 25 
September 
2014 

Yes 

2014/28 
4 September 
2014 

Email  

 
Please provide the amount paid to xxxx xxxx (and its regional subsidiaries)  
 
(a) in membership fees  
 
(b) fees for one off conferences or other events and  
 
(c) fees paid to xxxx xxxx for any other services 
 

Response by 
email on 22 
September 
2014 

Yes 

2014/27 
2 September 
2014 

Email  

 
I would like to know why is the PCC office still looking into a review when the 
money was made available nearly a year ago,  
 
What relationship has the PCC had in the past with any member of xxxx xxxx? 
 
When was xxxx and xxxx council first contacted. 
Why did  the Office send an email changing the  award for the contract for the 
review and the date while promising that he would be in contact before the end of 
August, and then send the email on the first of Sept stating that xxxx will complete 
the review? 
 
 How many meetings, phone calls, emails, and time and funds has been spent on 
an RJ review over the last years? 
 
Why did the PCC office feel it was better to waste so much time and expense 
choosing the alternative to just employ someone 8 months ago who clearly had 
the skills to complete the task? 

Request 
withdrawn 

 



 
Why did the PCC office feel it would be cost effective to employ an agency in the 
next county? 
 
How many staff members in the PCC office have had days off work sick in the 
last two years. 
 
How many meetings have been set by the PCC office with 3rd party agencies' to 
be cancelled at a later date 

2014/25 
15 August 
2014 

Letter  How much did the Lancashire Police spend on interpreters from 2010 to 2014? 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
18 August 
2014 

Yes 

2014/24 8 August 2014 CMS  

Please can you provide files relating to disclosure of actual invoice expenditure in 
CSV or XLS format for the period April 2012 to March 2013?  Alternatively, if the 
Authority currently publishes the information via your website please can you 
provide the relevant web page link? 
 

 No 

2014/23 5 August 2014 CMS  

 
Could you please tell me how much the PCC spent on PR, marketing and 
promotional materials in the financial year 2012/13? -Could you please tell me 
how much the PCC spent on PR, marketing and promotional materials in the 
financial year 2013/14? -How much is the PCC budgeting to spend on PR, 
marketing and promotional materials in the current financial year? -Could you 
please list the type, number and cost of physical marketing materials with PCC 
branding created by the office in the 2013/14 that have been produced - e.g. 
leaflets, pens, erasers, lollipops etc 
 

Response by 
email on 28 
August 2014 

Yes 

2014/22 2 July 2014 CMS  Information relating to the dealings between the OPCC and a company called 
xxxx xxxx 
 
 

Response by 
email on 25 
July 2014 

Yes 

2014/21 1 July 2014 Email  

1. Please could you provide copies of all records of communication between the 
Lancashire Telegraph journalists and the PCC/OPCC which relate to those 
expenses, including any denials issued to the journalists.  This should include any 
statements issued to the press generally on this issue, including notification of the 
actual amounts involved. 
2. Please provide also any record of the PCC being advised of the problem of him 
being overpaid for his mileage claims and the date that this occurred. 
3. I would like to request a copy of the up-to-date expenses records of the PCC - 

Response by 
email on 29 
July 2014 

Yes 



those on the website appear to stop in November of 2013 
4. I would like to request copies of any communication or agreement between the 
PCC/OPCC and Lancashire County Council related to cover of the 
responsibilities of the post of Chief Executive of the OPCC, and any record of 
appointment of or agreement to appoint an Interim Chief Executive. 
5. I would like to know the dates on which voluntary redundancy was requested 
and agreed for the holder of the Chief Executive post. 
 

2014/20 11 June 2014 CMS  What was the cost of the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for the 
financial years 2012/13 and 2013/14? 
 
 

Response by 
email on 8th 
September 
2014 

No 

2014/19 8 June 2014 Email  Information relating to the use of Telephone Conference Call services and use of 
online Web Meeting tools 
 
 

Response by 
email on 13 
June 2014 

Yes 

2014/18 9 April 2014 Email  Information relating to the consideration of applications for  funding from the 
Community Action Fund 
 
 

Response by 
email on 16 
May 2014 

No 

2014/17 25 April 2014 Letter  
Questions regarding traffic offences related to mud on roads 
 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
29 April 2014 

Yes 

2014/16 24 April 2014 Email  

 
Since the formation of the office of Police & Crime Commissioner for your region 
how much has been spent annually to provide transport for both the 
Commissioner & any deputies they have in post. 
 
Further to the above, how much has been claimed or awarded to provide support 
for housing or hotel costs of the commissioner and any deputies? 

Response by 
email on 25 
April 2014-
advised 
accessible by 
other means 

Yes 

2014/15 10 April 2014 Letter  

Does the Force’s Police and Crime Panel include representatives of local health 
bodies? 
Does the Panel include members selected for their expertise in drug/substance 
abuse; alcohol abuse or both? 
How much did the Force spend on drug intervention project sin 2012/13 and 
2013/14? 

Advised of 
transferred 
request 11 
April 2014 

Yes 



How much funding has been allocated for drug intervention projects in 2014/15? 
 

2014/14 4 April 2014 Email  

 
1. The total cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner’s office for the 
financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14. 
2. The total cost of the Police Authority body replaced by the Police and 
Crime Commissioner in the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12. 
3. The total remuneration bill for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 
(remuneration should be taken to mean pay, pension contributions, bonuses and 
any other benefits in kind). 
4. The total remuneration bill for the Police Authority body replaced by the 
Police and Crime Commissioner in the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 
(remuneration should be taken to mean pay, pension contributions, bonuses and 
any other benefits in kind). 
5. A full list of job titles at the Police and Crime Commissioner’s office as at 
04/04/2014. 

Response by 
email on 8 
September 
2014 

No 

2014/13 1 April 2014 Email  

1/ The number of serving officers in Lancashire Police Constabulary who have 
criminal records. 
2/ The Name of each individual officer. 
3/ The offence of said officer. 
4/ The date of the offence. 
5/ The date of the offenders court appearance.  
4/ The outcome of the court case. 
5/ Lancashire Constabulary's reason(s)why these criminals and "Upholders of the 
law" are still gainfully employed with full pension rights etc. 

Advised not 
held by email 
on 2 April 
2014 

Yes 

2014/12 18 March 2014 Letter  

Has the Force entered into an agreement similar to that between Virgin and the 
metropolitan Police whereby compensation recovered following private 
prosecutions in which the force provided evidence or were otherwise involved 
was to be shared? 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
19  March 
2014 

Yes 

2014/11 18 March 2014 Email  

1.       How many members of staff did your office have when it was inherited from 
the Police Authority in November 2012, and what was the annual salary cost at 
that time? 
2.       How many members of staff did your office have at March 31st, 2013, and 
what was the annual salary cost at that time? 
3.       How many members of staff does your office have as of now, March 2014, 
and what is the current annual salary cost? 
4.       Please state the job title and salary of each current member of staff, and 
state if their role was advertised or not? 
5.       How many people does your office currently have working on a freelance / 

Full response 
by email on 
16 April 2014 

No 



consultant / adviser basis and what is the cost of their contracts? 
6.       How many people has your office seconded from local authorities / the 
police force and what is the cost of their salaries? 

2014/10 10 March 2014 Email  

 
What are the main business's that Lancashire police receive a discount? 
How much discount do they receive? 
Do they receive this discount whilst they are off duty? 
At a food outlet, can the discount be used for more than one meal? 
Can the discount be used for a family at any business? 

Advised not 
held by email 
on 11 March 
2014 

Yes 

2014/09 5 March 2014 CMS  Expenses claimed by xxxx xxxx from LCC 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held by CMS 
on 5 March 
2014 

Yes 

2014/08 
25 February 
2014 

Email  

Please could you provide me with a list of media outlets and any other sources to 
which comments about me have been provided by the OPCC in the last 7 days, 
along with a copy of the emails, press releases or other material provided in each 
instance. 
 
Please could you also advise who within the OPCC has seen or approved these 
comments before they were provided to the media. 

Full response 
by email on 
26 March 
2014 

No 

2014/07 
24 February 
2014 

CMS  19 questions regarding MARAC referrals and strangulation 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held and 
transferred to 
Constabulary 
25  March 
2014 

No 

2014/06 
18 February 
2014 

CMS  
Copy of the 2014/15 Capital Programme for Lancashire Constabulary 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held by CMS 
on 20 
February 
2014. 
Transferred 
to 
Constabulary 
on 20 Feb 14 

Yes 



2014/05 
17 February 
2014 

Email  

In relation to crimes in Adlington:- 
•has the way crimes are recorded and identified changed recently? 
•what proportion of the crimes are solved? 
•where this is known, are the crimes (in particular, the burglaries) being 
committed by local people or individuals from outside the area? 
 

Advised not 
held by email 
on 20 
February 
2014 

Yes 

2014/04 
13 February 
2014 

CMS  

Information about Police Support Volunteers 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held by CMS 
on 13 
February 
2014. 
Transferred 
to 
Constabulary 
on 14 Feb. 
14 

Yes 

2014/03 
22 January 
2014 

CMS  Policing Plans dating back to 2003 
 
 
 

Advised not 
held by email 
on 23 
January 
2014 

Yes 

2014/02 
11 January 
2014 

Email  

1. What is your deputy PCC’s annual salary? 
2. How many hours a week are they contracted to work? 
3. How many public events has your deputy PCC attended since they were 

appointed? If possible please specify what they were  
4. Are there any performance targets for your deputy PCC and if so, what 

are they and have they been met? 
5. links to their declaration of interests, expenses and hospitality  

 

Full response 
by email on 3 
February 
2014 

Yes 

2014/01 
10 January 
2014 

Email  The Police and Crime Commissioner’s itemised list of expenses claims for under 
£500 made between November 2012 and November 2013 
 
 

Full response 
by email on 3 
February 
2014 

Yes 

 


